## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 52-71

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 6-69 BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING A WATER COMMISSIONER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS the Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay deems it advisable to amend By-law No. 6-69 to appoint a Water Commissioner.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Paragraph 1 of By-law No. 6-69 be amended by replacing the name C. K. Beaton with that of Glenn M. Kippen so that the Paragraph will now read in part as follows:
  - Glenn M. Kippen
- Water Commissioner
- 2. The aforesaid appointment shall be effective on the 3rd day of May 1971 at an annual salary of \$8,050. and subject to such increments as the Council shall determine.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 17th DAY OF May, 1971.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 17th DAY OF May, 1971.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 17th DAY OF May, 1971.

MAYOR CITY CLERK.